

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4893/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 in CRLMA
No.2007/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

KRISHAN MURARI SAXENA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay,
impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahamd, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawag Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,
advocate for the petitioners, praying for time on the ground of
personal difficulty.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|